
Electrical Characteristics / 电气特性

Type
型号

TE/TG 66
TE/TG 77
TE/TG 87
TE/TG 94
TE/TG 99
TE/TG 103
TE/TG 113
TE/TG 116
TE/TG 121
TE/TG 128
TE/TG 139
TE/TG 142
TE/TG 147
TE/TG 152
TE/TG 169
TE/TG 184

TE 185
TE/TG 187

TE 216
TG 216

TE/TG 240

(A)
Rated Functioning

Temperature
额定动作温度

          (℃)

66
77
87
94
99

103
113
116
121
128
139
142
147
152
169
184
185
187
216
216
240

(B)
Cut-Off

Temperature
实测动作温度

(℃)

(C)
Holding

Temperature Limit
最高维持温度
                 (℃)

(D)
Maximum

Temperature Limit
最高极限温度

            (℃)

Electrical Rating
电气额定值

Voltage(V)/额定电压

64±2
74±2
81±2
91±2
96±2

97±2.5
108±2

111±2.5
118.5±2.5

126±2
135±2
135±2
142±2
150±2
164±2

181.5±2
181.5±2
181.5±2
213±2
213±2
236±2

42
48
52
62
68
68
81
83
86

100
109
110
117
122
139
154
154
154
186
186
200

200
200
200
160
200
200
200
200
200
250
200
200
250
250
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
250V
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Safety Approvals  安全认证

TE Series Rating 10A 250V AC 

TG Series Rating 15A 250V AC 

Material / 材质Component / 元件

Tinned Copper Wire / 镀锡铜线

Ceramic / 陶瓷

Epoxy Resin / 环氧树脂

Silver-Plated Copper / 铜镀银

Silver-Plated Copper / 铜镀银

Lead 1 / 引线1

Isolation Tube / 绝缘管

Sealing Resin / 封口树脂

Casing / 外壳

Lead 2 / 引线2

No.

1

2

3

4

5

11.0±0.5 34.0±1.0

Ø
1.

0±
0.

05

L=20.0±1.0mm or 34±1.0mm

L

Ø4.3±0.05

1
25

3 4

Thermal Cutoff Fuses
TE Series / Rating 10A 250V AC     TG Series / Rating 15A 250V AC

Dimensions / 尺寸图 (Unit / 单位:mm)
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